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No. 60 	 22nd September, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 316/1982 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 1979 

VACANCY SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and 
outside the Public Service for appointment, ~romotion or transfer 
to the following position:- I 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Health and Medical Services) 

I 

POSITION: 	 Nursing Orderly, N.G.H. 

SALARY: 	 $5,008 - $5,608 P.A. T1/2 

DUTIES: 	 Under the direction of Matrln responsible 
for patient care and general clinical work. 
Expected to work shift and night duty. 

QUALIFICATIONS: 	 General Educational backgrolnd is sufficient 
but secondary education will be an advantage. 

. . d . bl l b 	 . 1Past exper~ence ~s es~ra e ut not essent~a . 

Must be courteous and WilliAg to comply with 
the direction from superiors and have an 
aptitude for this type of work and to attend 
work regularly. I 

Applications stating name, age, qualifications and 
experience should be forwarded to the Public Service 
Commissioner within fourteen days of this advertisement. 

, 	 ! 

DATED this 14th day of September, 1982. 

I T.W. STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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G.N. No. 317/1982 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

SANITARY INSPECTORS ORDINANCE 

(Section 2) 

I, LAWRENCE STEPHEN, Minister for Health and Education of the 

Republic of Nauru, by virtue of the powers vested in me under 

section 2 

HEREBY 
of the Sanitary Inspectors Ordinance 
appoint the following Health Inspec

1921-1967, 
tors, to wit: 

(1) BAGADOUWE DOUBUG, and 

(2) COLVIN BILL 

to be Sanitary Inspectors duly empowered to exercise all powers 
and perform all functions as such under the Ordinance and/or 
under any other applicable laws of the Republic. 

DONE under my hand this 14th day of September, 1982. 

LAWRENCE STEPHEN 
MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND EDUCATION. 

G.N. No. 318/1982 

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS 

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 10.00 a.m. 
on Monday 18th October, 1982. 

persons wishing ~o avail themselves of the opportunity to bring 
any matter or cause before the Supreme Court during these 
sessions, are advised to see the Clerk of Courts immediately, 
to ensure that the matters or causes already commenced are included 
in the list, or if proceedings are intended, that the Clerk of 
Courts has all the details to enable the necessary documents to 
be prepared. 

DATED this 20th day of September, 1982. 

S.C. CHATURVEDI 
REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT. 
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--------------------------------------------------------.----~---.-- .------------------ ­

G.N. No. 319/1982 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the te of the late 
Romeo Addi of Anetan District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has that the late 
Romeo.A. had been determined by the deci of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands :­

District Port. Type of Name of Land 
No. Land 

Anetan 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 

III 
59 

137 
54 

102 
81 
25 

215 

C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 

OKOE 
AEAPE 
ANPER 
ANAOA 
IDOBURE 
AREB 
QUERANG 
IROTSIN 

Gazette 
Notice of 

33/64 
19/62 
13/64 
19/62 
39/70 
19/62 
19/62 
19/62 

Share 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/18 
1/18 
1/24 
1/24 
1/36 

G.N. No. 320/1982 

DETERMINATION OF 
I 

BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determi*ed that the 
bene iaries of the estate of the late Romeo Addi are '­

(a) in respect of the land shown in raragraPh 1 ab_o_v_e_______ 

District 	 Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. I 

I
Anetan 111 OKOE (Paul Donovan Dewea Ereta 1/96 

Mary R.Addi (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida 1/96 
T/ee (Magdale~a Rhonda Eideraoede 1/96 

(Mary Mele Javenlyn 1/96 
(James B6beyeruk Coleste 1/96 
(LeonardiDe Silva Frederick 1/96 
(Levuka Adip 1/96 
Mary R.j Addi (LTO) 1/96 

Ewa 59 AEAPK As to portion 111 Anetan 

Ewa 137 ANUER As to pJrtion 111 Anetan 
I

Ewa 54 ANAOA (Paul Do~ovan Dewea Ereta 1/144 
Mary R.Addi (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida 1/144 

T/ee (Magdale~a Rhonda Eideraoede 1/144 
(Mary Mele Javenlyn 1/144 
(James BObeyeruk Celeste 1/144 
(LeonardlDeSilva Frederick 1/144 
(Levuka 4dip 1/144 
Mary R. IAddi (LTO) 1/144 

Ewa 102 IDOBURE As to portion 54 Ewa 
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No. 60 22nd September, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 320/1982 (Cont I d) 

Anabar 81 AREB (Paul Donovan Dewea Ereta 1/192 
Mary R.Addi (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida 1/192 

T/ee (Magdalena Rhonda Eideraoede 1/192 
(Mary Mele Javelyn 1/192 
(James Bobeyeruk Celeste 1/192 
(Leonard De Silva Frederick 1/192 
(Levuka Adip 1/192 
Mary R.Addi (LTO) 1/192 

Anabar 25 QUERANG As to portion 81 Anabar 

Anibare 215 IROTSIN (Paul Donryvan Dewea Ereta 1/28~ 
Mary R.Addi (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida 1/288 

T/ee (Magdalena Rhonda Eideraoede 1/288 
(James Bobeyeruk Celeste 1/288 
(Leonard Desilva Frederick 1/288 
(Levuka Adip 1/288 
(Mary Mele Javelyn 1/288 
'Mary R.Addi (LTO) 1/2eS 

NOTE: 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of 
the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days 
of the publication of the gazette. 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

G.N. No. 321/1982 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Helda J. Depoudu of Boe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committe~ has ascertained that the late 
Helda J. Depoudu had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands :­

District Port. 
No. 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Meneng 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

174 
31 
64 

173 
139 
158 

61 
20 

124 
257 
266 
267 
371 

Type 

Land 


C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L. 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 

of Name of Land 

IJEDUEN 
ADENEOUNUN 
UROI 
ANAKAWIDUWA 
EATEDERAGABU 
YANGOM 
ATUBWINUMOR 

ATINlMA 
YANGOR 
YA.~GOR 

YANGOR 
ATO,RIR 

Gazette Share 
Notice of 
Ownership 

16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
47/76 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 
16/74 

1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
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G.N. No. 321/1982 (Cont'd) 

Buada 120 P.L EATEIRODUWABIN 16/74 1/8 
Yaren C.50 P.L 16/74 1/8 
Aiwo 168 C.L YATAM, ~NERUEl 16/74 1/16 
Yaren W.32 C.L 
Yaren C.44, 50, 

59. P.L 
Nibok 21 P.L ANAT 
Meneng 370 P.L BONGIBIA 
Boe 159 C.L EATETEAR 
Boe 41 P.L EATETEAR 
Boe 28 C.L EATETEAR 
AiwQ 28 C.L YATAM 
Aiwo 318 P.L IDUMEA 
Aiwo 275 C.L YANGOR 
Aiwo 276 C.L YANGOR 
Aiwo 274 C.L YANGOR 
Aiwo 221 C.L YANGOR 
Aiwo 256 C.L AN I BAWO 
Aiwo 214 C.L IDIBUGE 
Aiwo 197 C.L AIUE 
Aiwo 193 C.L IBUGE 
Denigomodu 251 P.L 
Iyuw 56, C.L EATEANIBAIN 
Nibok 5·· P.L ANAT 
Yaren 1'" , P.L EATETEAR'" 
Anibare 21'5 P.L IROTSIN' .. 
Boe 64 C.L IWUGAGA 

16/74 	 1/36 

16/74 1/36 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74, 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/74 1/24 
16/80 1/24 
16/74 1/30 
16/74 1/36 
16/74 1/48 
16/74' 3/100 

G.N. 	 No. 322/1982 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARItS 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determihed that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Heida J.Depoudu are : ­

(a) in resp~ct of the land shown in prragraPh, J above: 

District Portion Name of Land Benefibiaries Share 
No.. 	 I 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Meneng 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

174 

31 

64 
173 
139 
158 
61 
20 
124 
257 
266 
267 

IJEDUEN 

Jimoa.D 


T/ee 


ADENEOUNUN 

UROI 
ANAKAWIDUWA 
EATEDERAGABU 
YANGOM 
ATUBWINUMOR 

ATINIMA 
YANGOR 
YANGOR 
YANGOR 

(Sarai ~.Depoudu 1/32 
(Sandi J.Depoudu 1/32 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 1/32 
Janoa pepoudu (LTO) 1/32 

As fori portion 174 c.l. Nibok 

-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do"­
-do­
-do­
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No. 60 22nd September, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 322/1982 

Aiwo 371 
Buada 120 
Yaren C.50 
Aiwo 168 

Yaren W.32 

Yaren C.44, 50, 

Nibok 

Meneng 

Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Denigomodu 
lyuw 

Nibok 

Yaren 

Anibare 

Boe 

59. 
21 

370 

159 
41 
28 
28 

r 318 
'275 

276 
274 
221 
256 
214 
197 
193 
251 
56 

5 

1 

215 

64 

Any person who 

(Cont'd) 

ATORlR 
EATEI RODUWABIN 

YATAM, ANERUE. 
Janoa.D 

T/ee 

Janoa.D. 

T/ee 


ANAT 

Janoa.D 


T/ee 


BONGIBlA 
EATETEAR 

EATETEAR 

EATETEAR 

YATAM 

lDUNEA 

YANGOR 

YANGOR 

YANGOR 

YANGOR 

ANlBAWO 

lDlBUGE 

AlUE 

lBUGE 


EATEANIBAlN 
ANAT 

Janoa.D 


T/ee 


EATETEAR 

Janoa.D. 


T/ee 


IROTSIN 

Janoa.D 


T/ee 


IWUGAGA 

Janoa.D 


T/ee 


-do­
-do­
-do­

(Sarai J. Depoudu 
(Sandi J. Depoudu 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 
Janoa Depoudu (LTO) 

(Sarai J.Depoudu 
(Sandi J.Depoudu 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 
Jdnoa Depoudu (LTO) 

1/.64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

As for portion W.32 Yaren. 
(Sarai J.Depoudu 1/96 
(Sandi J.Depoudu 1/96 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 1/96 
Janoa Depoudu (LTO) 1/96 

As for portion 21 p.l. Nibok 

As 

-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­

for portion 21 p.l. Nibok. 
-do­
-do­
-do­
.-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­

(Sarai J.Depoudu 
(Sandi J.Depoudu 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 
Janoa Depoudu (LTO) 

(Sarai J.Depoudu
(Sandi J.Depoudu 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 
Janoa Depoudu (LTO) 

(Sarai J.Depoudu 
(Sandi J.Depoudu 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 
Janoa Depoudu (LTO) 

(Sarai J.Depoudu 
(Sandi J.Depoudu 
(Eidinigeow J.Depoudu 
Janoa Depoudu (LTO) 

is dissatisfied with the determination of 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120
1/120 
1/144
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
3/400 
3/400 
3/400 
3/400 

this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this Gazette .. J .A. DAGUAPE·DA~ED this 18~h August, 1982. VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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G.N. No. 323/1982 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Name of Party: 

LANSEN ALLEN THOMA of Aiwo and CHRISTINA TARIA 
BAM of Nibok Districts. 

Date of 	Engagement: 

8th September, 1982. 

CR. KENNAN R. ADEANG, 

A/SECRETARY, 


NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL. 





