Chief Justice (3)



#### REPUBLIC OF NAURU

# Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 60

22nd September, 1982

Nauru.

G.N. No. 316/1982

#### REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1979

VACANCY : SECTION 20

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position:-

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

(Directorate of Health and Medical Services)

POSITION:

Nursing Orderly, N.G.H.

SALARY:

\$5,008 - \$5,608 P.A. T1/2

DUTIES:

Under the direction of Matron responsible for patient care and general clinical work. Expected to work shift and night duty.

QUALIFICATIONS:

General Educational background is sufficient but secondary education will be an advantage.

Past experience is desirable but not essential.

Must be courteous and willing to comply with the direction from superiors and have an aptitude for this type of work and to attend

work regularly.

Applications stating name, age, qualifications and experience should be forwarded to the Public Service Commissioner within fourteen days of this advertisement.

DATED this 14th day of September, 1982.

T.W. STAR
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

22nd September, 1982

Nauru.

G.N. No. 317/1982

#### REPUBLIC OF NAURU

#### SANITARY INSPECTORS ORDINANCE 1921-1967

(Section 2)

I, LAWRENCE STEPHEN, Minister for Health and Education of the Republic of Nauru, by virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 2 of the Sanitary Inspectors Ordinance 1921-1967, DO HEREBY appoint the following Health Inspectors, to wit:

- (1) BAGADOUWE DOUBUG, and
- (2) COLVIN BILL

to be Sanitary Inspectors duly empowered to exercise all powers and perform all functions as such under the Ordinance and/or under any other applicable laws of the Republic.

DONE under my hand this 14th day of September, 1982.

LAWRENCE STEPHEN MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND EDUCATION.

G.N. No. 318/1982

#### SUPREME COURT SESSIONS

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 10.00 a.m. on Monday 18th October, 1982.

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any matter or cause before the Supreme Court during these sessions, are advised to see the Clerk of Courts immediately, to ensure that the matters or causes already commenced are included in the list, or if proceedings are intended, that the Clerk of Courts has all the details to enable the necessary documents to be prepared.

DATED this 20th day of September, 1982.

S.C. CHATURVEDI REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT.

Nauru.

No. 60 22nd September, 1982

G.N. No. 319/1982

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Romeo Addi of Anetan District.

#### E S T A T E

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Romeo.A. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Port. No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Anetan	111	C.L	OKOE	33/64	1/12
Ewa	59	P.L	AEAPE	19/62	1/12
Ewa	137	C.L	ANUER	13/64	1/12
Ewa	54	$\mathtt{P.L}$	ANAOA	19/62	1/18
Ewa	102	P.L	IDOBURE	39/70	1/18
Anabar	81	C.L	AREB	19/62	1/24
Anabar	25	P.L	QUERANG	19/62	1/24
Anibare	215	P.L	IROTSIN	19/62	1/36
				+	

G.N. No. 320/1982

#### DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Romeo Addi are :-
  - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above :

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries Share
Anetan	111	OKOE Mary R.Addi T/ee	(Paul Donovan Dewea Ereta 1/96 (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida 1/96 (Magdalena Rhonda Eideraoede 1/96 (Mary Mele Javenlyn 1/96 (James Bobeyeruk Celeste 1/96 (Leonard De Silva Frederick 1/96 (Levuka Adip 1/96 Mary R. Addi (LTO) 1/96
Ewa	59	AEAPE	As to portion 111 Anetan
Ewa	137	ANUER	As to portion 111 Anetan
Ewa	54	ANAOA Mary R.Addi T/ee	(Paul Donovan Dewea Ereta 1/144 (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida 1/144 (Magdalena Rhonda Eideraoede 1/144 (Mary Mele Javenlyn 1/144 (James Bobeyeruk Celeste 1/144 (Leonard DeSilva Frederick 1/144 (Levuka Adip 1/144 Mary R. Addi (LTO) 1/144
Ewa	102	IDOBURE	As to portion 54 Ewa

22nd September, 1982	Nauru.
	22nd September, 1982

G.N. No. 320/1982 (Cont'd)

Anabar	81	AREB Mary R.Addi T/ee	(Paul Donovan Dewea Ereta (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida (Magdalena Rhonda Eideraoede (Mary Mele Javelyn (James Bobeyeruk Celeste (Leonard De Silva Frederick (Levuka Adip Mary R.Addi (LTO)	1/192 1/192 1/192 1/192 1/192 1/192 1/192 1/192
Anabar	25	QUERANG	As to portion 81 Anabar	
Anibare	215	IROTSIN Mary R.Addi T/ee	(Paul Donovan Dewea Ereta (Elisabeth Shebana Ekweida (Magdalena Rhonda Eideraoede (James Bobeyeruk Celeste (Leonard Desilva Frederick (Levuka Adip (Mary Mele Javelyn Mary R.Addi (LTO)	1/288 1/288 1/288 1/288 1/288 1/288 1/288

NOTE:

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of the gazette.

> J.A. DAGUAPE VICE CHAIRMAN.

G.N. No. 321/1982

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Helda J. Depoudu of Boe District.

#### E S T A T E

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Helda J. Depoudu had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Port. No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Nibok	174	C.L	IJEDUEN	16/74	1/8
Nibok	31	C.L	ADENEOUNUN	16/74	1/8
Nibok	6 <b>4</b>	P.L	UROI	16/74	1/8
Nibok	173	C.L.	ANAKAWIDUWA	47/76	1/8
Nibok	139	C.L	EATEDERAGABU	16/74	1/8
Meneng	158	C.L	YANGOM	16/74	1/8
Boe	61	C.L	ATUBWINUMOR	16/74	1/8
Вое	20	P.L	-	16/74	1/8
Boe	124	C.L	ATINIMA	16/74	1/8
Aiwo	257	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/8
Aiwo	266	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/8
Aiwo	267	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/8
Aiwo	371	C.L	ATORIR	16/74	1/8

)			22nd	September, 1982		. Nauru.
	G.N. No. 32	21/1982	(Cont'd)			
	Buada	120	P.L	EATEIRODUWABIN	N 16/74	1/8
	Yaren	C.50	P.L	_	16/74	1/8
	Aiwo	168	C.L	YATAM, ANERUE	16/74	1/16
	Yaren	W.32	C.L		16/74	1/36
		14, 50,		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		•
		59.	P.L	-	16/74	1/36
	Nibok	21	P.L	ANAT	16/74	1/24
	Meneng	370	P.L	BONGIBIA	16/74	1/24
	Вое	159	C.L	EATETEAR	16/74	1/24
	Вое	41	P.L	EATETEAR	16/74	1/24
	Вое	28	C.L	EATETEAR	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	28	C.L	YATAM	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	318	P.L	IDUMEA	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	275	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	276	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	274	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	221	C.L	YANGOR	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	256	C.L	ANIBAWO ′	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	214	C.L	IDIBUGE	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	197	G.L	AIUE	16/74	1/24
	Aiwo	193	C.L	IBUGE	16/74	1/24
	Dènigomodu	251	P.L	- '.	16/74	1/24
	Iyuw	56	C.L	EATEANIBAIN	16/80	1/24
	Nibok	5	P.L	ANAT .	16/74	1/30
	Yaren	14.	P.L	EATETEAR	16/74	1/36
	Anibare	21.5	P.L	IROTSIN	16/74	1/48
	Boe	64	C.L	IWUGAGA	16/74	3/100

## G.N. No. 322/1982

No. 60

## DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Helda J.Depoudu are :-
  - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion	Name of Land	Beneficiar	ies	Share
Nibok	174	IJEDUEN Janoa.D T/ee	(Sarai J.Dep (Sandi J.Dep (Eidinigeow Janoa Depor	oudu J.Depoudu	1/32 1/32 1/32 1/32
Nibok	31 .,	ADENEOUNUN	As for port	tion 174 c.	l. Nibok
Nibok Nibok Nibok Meneng Boe Boe Boe Aiwo Aiwo	64 173 139 158 61 20 124 257 266 267	UROI ANAKAWIDUWA EATEDERAGABU YANGOM ATUBWINUMOR - ATINIMA YANGOR YANGOR YANGOR		-do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do-	

'n. .

No	_	6	0

## 22nd September, 1982

Nauru.

G.N. No. 322/1982 (Cont'd)	G.N.	No.	322/	1982	(Cont	'd)
----------------------------	------	-----	------	------	-------	-----

Aiwo Buada Yaren	371 120 C.50	ATORIR EATEIRODUWABIN -	-do- -do- -do-	
Aiwo	168	YATAM, ANERUE. Janoa.D T/ee	(Sarai J. Depoudu (Sandi J. Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	1/64 1/64 1/64 1/64
Yaren	W.32	- Janoa.D. T/ee	(Sarai J.Depoudu (Sandi J.Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	1/144 1/144 1/144 1/144
Yaren	C.44, 50, 59.	-	As for portion W.32 Yas	ren.
Nibok	21	ANAT Janoa.D T/ee	(Sarai J.Depoudu (Sandi J.Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	1/96 1/96 1/96 1/96
Meneng	370	BONGIBIA	As for portion 21 p.1.	Nibok
Boe Boe Boe Aiwo Aiwo Aiwo Aiwo Aiwo Aiwo	159 41 28 28 318 275 276 274 221 256 214	EATETEAR EATETEAR EATETEAR YATAM IDUNEA YANGOR YANGOR YANGOR YANGOR YANGOR ANIBAWO IDIBUGE	-do- -do- -do- -do- -do- As for portion 21 p.1. -do- -do- -do- -do-	Nibok.
Aiwo Aiwo	197 193	AIUE IBUGE	-do- -do-	
Denigomod		-	-do-	
Iyuw	56	EATEANIBAIN	-do-	
Nibok	5	ANAT Janoa.D T/ee	(Sarai J.Depoudu (Sandi J.Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	1/120 1/120 1/120 1/120
Yaren	1	EATETEAR Janoa.D. T/ee	(Sarai J.Depoudu (Sandi J.Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	1/144 1/144 1/144 1/144
Anibare	215	IROTSIN Janoa.D T/ee	(Sarai J.Depoudu (Sandi J.Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	1/192 1/192 1/192 1/192
Boe	64	IWUGAGA Janoa.D T/ee	(Sarai J.Depoudu (Sandi J.Depoudu (Eidinigeow J.Depoudu Janoa Depoudu (LTO)	3/400 3/400 3/400 3/400

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

DATED this 18th August, 1982.

J.A. DAGUAPE VICE CHAIRMAN.

No. 60 22nd September, 1982 Nauru.

G.N. No. 323/1982

## ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

## Name of Party:

LANSEN ALLEN THOMA of Aiwo and CHRISTINA TARIA BAM of Nibok Districts.

### Date of Engagement:

8th September, 1982.

CR. KENNAN R. ADEANG,
A/SECRETARY,
NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL.